DATA SHEET
 Page 1 of
The enclosed information is believed to be correct, Information may change ‘without notice’ due to
product improvement.  Users should ensure that the product is suitable for their use.  E. & O. E.
Revision A
04/07/2003
Sales: 01206 751166 Technical:  01206 835555 Fax:  01206 7551188

12. Updated “DC Characteristics” on page 181.
13. Updated “Register Summary” on page 6.
14. Updated “Ordering Information” on page 10.
15. Changed occurences of OCnA to OCFnA, OCnB to OCFnB and OC1x to
OCF1x.
1. Updated Table 6 on page 24, Table 15 on page 34, Table 68 on page 161
and Table 80 on page 180.
2. Changed CKSEL default value in “Default Clock Source” on page 22 to
8 MHz.
3. Updated “Programming the Flash” on page 166, “Programming the
EEPROM” on page 168 and “Enter Programming Mode” on page 164.
4. Updated “DC Characteristics” on page 178.
5. MLF option updated to “Quad Flat No-Lead/Micro Lead Frame
(QFN/MLF)”
1. Updated “Features” on page 1.
2. Updated “Pinout ATtiny2313” on page 2.
3. Updated “Ordering Information” on page 10.
4. Updated “Packaging Information” on page 11.
5. Updated “Errata” on page 14.
1. Updated “Features” on page 1.
2. Updated “Alternate Functions of Port B” on page 53.
3. Updated “Calibration Byte” on page 161.
15
2543IS–AVR–04/06
Changes from Rev.
2514D-03/04 to Rev.
2514E-04/04
Changes from Rev.
2514C-12/03 to Rev.
2514D-03/04
Changes from Rev.
2514B-09/03 to Rev.
2514C-12/03
Changes from Rev.
2514A-09/03 to Rev.
2514B-09/03
4. Moved Table 69 on page 161 and Table 70 on page 162 to “Page Size”
on page 161.
5. Updated “Enter Programming Mode” on page 164.